
Marriages 

Abbey, Bob m. to Gloria Nielsen……………………………….228 
Abbey, Eldon m. to Ruth Hunt…………………………………………….326 
Abbey, Mickey m. to Noreen Cross…………………………………………193 
Allen, Clifton m. to Vera Petersen……………………………………………………..253 
Allen, Gracie m. to William Allen…………………………………………….313 
Almy, Betty m. to Maurice Peterson……………………………………………………193 
Almy, Rosalie m. to Hugh E. Stout……………………………………………………………………233 
Anderson, Joe m. to Elvie Young…………………………………………………………………………262 
Anderson, Nora m. to Clayton Stephens…………………………………………………………..174 
Baird, Loren m. to Lavon Lebeck……………………………………………………………………….311 
Baker, Scharleen m. to Harry Morris………………………………………46 
Balasses, Stella m. to Julian Gilbert……………………………………………303 
Bale, Madeline m. to Maxwell Dean………………………………………………………204a 
Ball, Elvin m. to Rita Sayles………………………………………………………………317 
Bard, Freda m. to Carl Imhoff……………………………………………………………126 
Beach, Irene m. to Donald Bush……………………………………………………………………100 
Beckley, Dorothy m. to L.D. Smith………………………………………………….129 
Behrenwald, Frances m. to Foster Wanink………………………………………………………..150 
Bettys, Roseanna m. to Palmer Carr……………………………………………………………….68 
Bissell, Roscoe m. to Eleanor Young……………………………………………………………………………….76 
Black, Ila m. Delmer Schallow………………………………………………………………………………………….. 
Black, Milan m. Treva Wanink…………………………………………………………………………….42 
Black, Miss Doris m. to Melvin Cannon…………………………………………………………116 
Black, Marjie m. Sherman Masters………………………………………………….124 
Blumberg, Fern m. Sgt. D.R. LaFollette……………………………………………………..311 
Bowen, Blanche m. Wessel E. Willett………………………………………………………………189 
Breese, Shirley K. m Marion Deihl…………………………………………………………………………10 
Bucholtz, L.D. m. Donna Cannon…………………………………………………………………………..320b 
Bunker, Dale m. to Violet Kassner………………………………………………………………….215a 
Bunker, Donald m. Josephine Fergusson…………………………………………………………….285 
Burgess, Irven m. Marie Torrey…………………………………………………………………117 
Burns, Barbara m. William Steinke……………………………………………………….52 
Bush, Donald m. Irene Beach……………………………………………………………………….100 
Bush, Fanny m. Harold Taylor……………………………………………………………………….98 
Butler, Cpl. W.T. m. Doris Thornbury…………………………………………………………………187a2 
Butler, Fred m. Juanita Kiser……………………………………………………………88 
Butler, Paul m. Georginia Buchman………………………………………………………………….53 
Camp, Louise m. Donald Fox……………………………………………………………………………………..222 
Cannon, Dorothy m. Lyman Neitzel…………………………………………………………….218 
Cannon, Donna m. L.D. Bucholtz……………………………………………………………………………….320b 
Cantwell, Esther m. Harold Cooper……………………………………………………………………………..92a 
Cantwell, Vaughn m. Thelma Nelson………………………………………………………79 



Marriages 

Card, Harold m. Helen Teasdale……………………………………………………………………….213 
Carr, Palmer m. Roseanna Bettys…………………………………………………………………………..68 
Carruthers, James m. Mary Stephenson…………………………………………………………….222a 
Cartwright, Monique m. Dr. William Tosick……………………………………………………………….133a and b 
Caswell, Zora m. Richard Taylor………………………………………………………………………73 
Chapin, Ernest m. Marjorie Garbow…………………………………………………………………….147 
Chapin, Olive M. to Homer Wilkinson……………………………………………………………………………..191 
Chipman, Sgt. Loren m. Ethelyn Taylor………………………………………………………………………………292 
Christensen, Eugene m. Gracia Haepmer………………………………………………………………….188 
Clark, Helen m. Harvey Diehl Jr………………………………………………………………………………………31 
Clouse, Alice m. Earl Hubbard………………………………………………………………………………….188 
Comstock, Archie m. Elinor Swarthout…………………………………………………………….102 
Cornwell, Wm m. Elizabeth Sterling………………………………………………………………………….200a 
Crook, Sgt. Sheldon m. Ruth Mandrell…………………………………………………………………………292 
Cross, Noreen m. Mickey Abbey……………………………………………………..193 
Culver, Irma E. m. Charles J. Ewing………………………………………………………………………..277 
Cunningham, Edwin m. Ila A. Roberts…………………………………………………………………………..170 
Curran, Dorothy m. Emery Kellogg…………………………………………………………………….183 
Dawes, Eva m. Archie Main…………………………………………………………………………………….237 
DeGroat, Bessie Sue m. Cpl. George Montin…………………………………………… 272 
Delamater, Olive m. Bernard Langdon……………………………………………………………….48 
Diamond, Mary m. Merlin Meredith………………………………………………………………..24 
Drew, Catherine m. Lloyd Taylor…………………………………………………………………………….73 
DuBois, Donna m. Cleon F. Johnson………………………………………………..222a 
DuBoise, George m. Addie Marris………………………………………………………………..12 
Durling, Rosa m. Henry Jentink…………………………………………………………………44 
Edison, Cpl. Jackson m. Winifred Young………………………………………………………………..270 
Ellafrits, Clair m. Alice Sutton…………………………………………………..137 
Engebretsen, Luella m. LeRoy Secoy……………………………………………………………….143b 
Ennis, Elsie m. Carl Mayer Jr……………………………………………………………………..27 
Evans, Virginia m. Chester French…………………………………………………………………………..182 
Faling, Orena m. T.T. Stewart………………………………………………………………………………..178 
Feightner, Clarence m. Vera Droeser…………………………………………………………………………187b 
Feightner, Emily m. Lewis J. Johnson………………………………………………………………………163  
Ferris, J.C. m. Elsie Young………………………………………………………………………………99 
Fink, Henry m.  Pauline Hatinger…………………………………………………………………………………87 
Fink, Edna m. Chauncey Bradley…………………………………………………………………………………..98 
Finucane, Amelia m. Daniel Stewart………………………………………………………………………….162 
Fisher, Maggie m. Lewis Skelton……………………………………………………………………………………..248a 
Fleck, Dalton m. Joan Lewis………………………………………………………………324 
Fontaine, Frances m. Emil Maitner…………………………………………………………………..56 
Foote, Bernice m. Carl Paris……………………………………………………………………………..51 



Marriages 

Forrest, Julius m. Lucille Ronyak………………………………………………………………………………..231 
Fox, Georgianna m. Glenn VanOcker……………………………………………………………………………307 
Fox, Ronald m. Louise Camp……………………………………………………………………………..222 
Frandsen, Elwood m. Betty Perry……………………………………………………………………………..324 
Frederick, Robert m. Wilma Keeler……………………………………………………………….165 
French, Chester m. Virginia Evans…………………………………………………………………….182 
Fries, Leona m. Kenneth Foster…………………………………………………………………………..35 
Frost, Charles m. Lenore Mitchell………………………………………………………………………………..42 
Fyffe, Mary Alice m. Gordon Millard……………………………………………………………………285 
Garbow, Marjorie m. Ernest Chapin………………………………………………………………………..147 
Gilbert, Ltjg. Julian K. m. Stella Balasses……………………………………………………………………..303 
Gittleman, Dorothy m. Robert Feldman…………………………………………………………………….184 
Goetsch, Leora m. Alton Paris…………………………………………………………………………………46 
Green, Loa m. L. Bruce Smith………………………………………………………………………………………..224 
Griffin, Lloyd m. Althea Rose Webb…………………………………………………………………………….227 
Gummer, Charlotte m. Gerald Shenefield………………………………………………………………..194 
Gummer, Esther m. Francis Sibley……………………………………………………………………………..194 
Hadder, Martha m. John P. Smith…………………………………………………………………………..275 
Hafey, Floyd C. m. Monnah Poulson………………………………………………………….320a 
Hafey, Margaret m. Don Francke………………………………………………………………………..129 
Hagge, Lewelyn m. Evelyn Maltritz………………………………………………………………….111 
Hall, Robert m. June Imhoff………………………………………………………………………..46 
Hammel, Florence m. Msgt. Carl Matson………………………………………………………. 202 
Hammel, Harold m. Mabel Rentschler…………………………………………………………………..119 
Hammel, Truman m. Jane Darlington…………………………………………222, 225 
Hanselman, Orville m. Kittie Stanton……………………………………………………………….227 
Hanselman, Pansy m. Wilfred Krehn……………………………………………………………………218 
Hansen, Merton m. Nova Stine………………………………………………………………………………..39 
Hayes, Roe m. Anna Witmer………………………………………………………………….72 
Heltzel, Evangeline m. Sgt. Robert Pippin………………………………………………………..  253 
Herron, Barbara m. George Humphreys……………………………………………………….141 
Herzog, Sybil m. Harold Smith…………………………………………………………………………106 
Hess, Kenneth m. Tekla Jackowski…………………………………………………………………………….221 
Hill, Laurin m. Maxine Taylor……………………………………………………………………….234 
Hill, Laurin m. Alvena Benson……………………………………………………………………………..95 
Hill, Orville m. Beulah Racer………………………………………………………………………………..44 
Hill, Virginia m. Harmon Hunsicker……………………………………………………………..191 
Horrell, Muriel m. Arthur Howard……………………………………………………200a 
Howorth, Dr. George m. Allie Lindsley…………………………………………………………….. 162 
Howorth, Jane m. Charles Bradley, Jr………………………………………………………….203 
Hubbard, Earl m. Alice Clouse………………………………………………………………………….188 
Humphreys, George m. Barbara Herron……………………………………………………………….141 



Marriages 

Hunsicker, Harmon m. Virginia Hill………………………………………………………………….191 
Hunsickler, Lorna m. Charlie Brothers………………………………………………….220 
Hunt, Ruth m. Eldon Abbey……………………………………………………………………………326 
Hutson, C.J. m. Reva Thompson……………………………………………………………………………..160 
Hutson, Theo m. Alyce Louck……………………………………………………………………………105 
Hyatt, Beverly m. Donald Hart…………………………………………………………………………280a 
Imhoff, Carl m. Freda Bard……………………………………………………………………….126 
Imhoff, June m. Robert Hall……………………………………………………………………..46 
Jack, Margaret m. George Wolfe…………………………………………………………………….106 
Jacobsen, Evaline m. James Hawkins…………………………………………………24 
Jaquay, Newton m. Virginia Ostrander…………………………………………………………………..187a 
Jensen, Joyce L. m. Pvt. Versil Larsen………………………………………………………………………286 
Jensen, Rena J. m. Curtiss Showers……………………………………………………………………….161 
Jentink, Henry m. Rosa Durling……………………………………………………………………………..44 
Johnson, Donald m. Marie Jorgensen……………………………………………………….87 
Johnson, Eldon m. Mildred Lentz…………………………………………………………………………161 
Johnson Ernest m. Thelma Jorgenson…………………………………………………….287 
Johnson, Hugh m. Gertrude Beardslee………………………………………………………24 
Johnson, Lewis J. m. Emily Feightner…………………………………………………………………….163 
Johnson, Reo m. Muriel Schlieske………………………………………………………………..60 
Johnson, Richard m. Eureka Keyt……………………………………………………….205 
Jorgensen, Hazel m. Martin Smith…………………………………………………………….37 
Jorgensen, Marie m. to Donald Johnson………………………………………………………..87 
Jorgenson, Thelma m. Ernest Johnson……………………………………………………..287 
Kangas, Sylvia m. Gerald Kinnee……………………………………………………………………..46 
Kassner, Violet m. Dale W. Bunker……………………………………………………………………………..215a 
Keeler, Wilma m. Robert Frederick……………………………………………………………………………165 
Kelley, Donald m. Ann Robesky………………………………………………………………………….78 
Kelley, Jack m. Barbara Youngquist……………………………………………………………314 
Kellogg, Emery m. Dorothy Curran…………………………………………………………………..183 
Kellogg, Dorothy m. Fred Roehl………………………………………………………………………..32 
Kennedy, Ruth m. Harold Keselring……………………………………………………………………………196 
Keyt, Eureka m. Richard Johnson…………………………………………………………………….205 
Keyt, Laurel m. Marjorie Cusick…………………………………………………………………73 
Keyt, Robert E. m. Jane Cerowitz……………………………………………………………………….263 
Kierstead, Catherine m. Norman Lamb…………………………………………………………………….36 
Kinnee, Gerald m. Sylvia M. Kangas………………………………………………………………………………..46 
Kiser, Juanita m. Fred Butler………………………………………………………………………………….88 
Kizer, Evelyn m. Avery Peavey………………………………………………………………..117 
Kizer, Lucille m. Hobart Scott……………………………………………………………………………72 
Kluge, Leonard m. Edna A. Paris…………………………………………………………………………..83 
Kruger, Earl m. Lucille Stine………………………………………………………………….117 



Marriages 

Lamberson, Kay m. Lt. Frank Sarns……………………………………………………………….231 
Larsen, Kathryn m. J.B. Hansen……………………………………………………………………………….72 
Larsen, Mary m. Keith Willison……………………………………………………………………………..57 
Larsen, Myla m. Ernest Wing…………………………………………………………………………………..33 
Larsen, Versil m. Joyce L. Jensen…………………………………………………………………………….286 
Larson, Bruce m. Ruth Gale……………………………………………………………………………….166d 
Lasley, Phyllis m. Alan Woodard…………………………………………………………………………………47 
Laughin, Minnia m. Lester Christensen…………………………………………………………..301a 
Lawrence, Mary m. Pfc Donald Pike………………………………………………………………………….293 
Lebeck, Lavon m. Loren Baird……………………………………………………………………………..311 
Lentz, Mildred m. Eldon Johnson……………………………………………………………………………161 
Lewis, Joan m. 1stLt Dalton Fleck………………………………………………………………………………324 
Lindsley, Allie m. Dr. George Howorth………………………………………………………………….162 
Liscomb, Richard m. Effie Wilson………………………………………………………………………………10 
Liscombe, George m. Hazel Mosher………………………………………………………………………….1 
Main, Archie m. Eva Dawes…………………………………………………………………………………….237 
Maitner, Emil m. Frances Fontaine………………………………………………………………..56 
Maltritz, Evelyn m. Lewelyn Hagge………………………………………………………………………….111 
Manley, Kathryn m. LeRoy Seat……………………………………………………………………….134a 
Marker, June m. Sheldon Donald………………………………………………………………………..67 
Marriage Licenses…………………………………………………………………………..124 
Marriage Licenses………………………………………………………………………………122 
Marston, Dr. Leo m. Helena Schuler…………………………………………………………………..35 
Masters, Sherman m. Marjie Black…………………………………………….124 
Mathews, Arlyle m. Dean Hanink…………………………………………………289 
Maxwell, Charles m. Frances Young…………………………………………………………….49 
McDole, Margaret m. Oscar Waldo……………………………………………………………………….32 
Millard, Gordon m. Mary Alice Fyffe…………………………………………………………………………..285 
Millard, Sgt. Rovelle m. Lavon Muston………………………………………………………………………297a 
Miller, Marian m. Oliver Thompson, Jr………………………………………………………………………246b 
Mitchell, Lenore m. Charles Frost………………………………………………………………42 
Moore, Walter m. Ruth Hunter…………………………………………………………………………….78 
Morris, Harry m. Scharleen Baker………………………………………………………………………..46 
Nelson, Mrs. Wm’s son, Jerry Watson……………………………………………………………….163 
Nelson, Thelma m. Vaughn Cantwell………………………………………………………………….79 
Nelson, William m. Agnes Watson…………………………………………………………………..54 
Nelson, Wm., daughter marries…………………………………………………………………………163 
Nelson, Beulah m. Charles Rogerson………………………………………………………………..163 
Newland, Dorothy m. George Street……………………………………………………………………….94 
Nielsen, Gloria m. Robert Abbey……………………………………………………………..228 
Niles, Julia m. Charles Smith……………………………………………………………..306 
Oles, Riley m. Eva Thornton…………………………………………………………………..93 



Marriages 

Olsen, Gail m. Esther Paris……………………………………………………………………………290 
Olsen, Lorraine m. Lloyd Skutt Jr………………………………………………………………………….299 
O’Neill, Bennett m. Anna Kowatt……………………………………………………………………………….322 
Orr, Alden E. m. Dorothy Holden………………………………………………………..84 
Ostrander, Virginia m. Newton Jaquay………………………………………………………….187a 
Paris, Alton m. Leora Goetsch…………………………………………………………………46 
Paris, Carl m. Bernice Foote……………………………………………………………………………51 
Paris, Edna m. Leonard Kluge…………………………………………………………83 
Paris, Esther m. Gail Olsen……………………………………………………..298 
Peavey, Avery m.  Evelyn Kizer………………………………………………………………117 
Perkins, Gerald m. Texas girl…………………………………………………………………..187a 
Perry, Betty m. Elwood Frandsen…………………………………………………………..324 
Petersen, Jeannette K. m. N.H. Youngman………………………266a and b, 227 
Petersen, Vera m. Clifton Allen…………………………………………………………………..263 
Pike, Pfc Donald m. Mary Lawrence…………………………………………………………….293 
Pillsbury, Rozella m. Rheinhold Schmitt……………………………………………………………….59 
Pippin, Sgt. Robert m. Evangeline Heitzel…………………………………………………….253 
Poulson, Monnah m. Floyd Hafey………………………………………………………………….320a 
Poulson, William m. Ann Rohner…………………………………………………………..68 
Pritchard, Betty m. Irvin Anderson…………………………………………………………..162 
Pull, Elaine m. Pvt. Donald E. Hutson…………………………………………………………………..294 
Racer, Beulah m. Orville Hill…………………………………………………………………………………44 
Ragle, Eula m. Gilbert Wheeler…………………………………………………………………………..76 
Ramney, Eula m. Gilbert Wheeler……………………………………………………….76 
Rasmussen, Ruth m. Lester Unrath…………………………………………………………………..63 
Rentschler, Mabel m. Harold Hammel……………………………………………………………..119 
Reynolds, Arlene m. Archie Curtis……………………………………………………………307 
Reynolds, Georgia m. Howard Phillips……………………………………………….16 
Reynolds, Wilma m. John Britzman…………………………………………………………………..307 
Rickard, Donna m. Donald Garbow………………………………………………………………..192 
Roberts, Ila m. Edwin Cunningham………………………………………..170 
Rockleman, Arlene m. Harry Oakley…………………………………………………………..82 
Ronyak, Lucille m. Julius Forrest………………………………………………….231 
Root, Effie m. Harold Durdle………………………………………………………………..103 
Root, Elverson m. Maudie Reese………………………………………………226 
Root, Margery m. John Sanborn…………………………………………………..182 
Rossman, Loraine m. Edward Sackett……………………………………………………………117 
Rossman, Maxine m. Charles Heath……………………………………………………………………182 
Royston, Marian m. Erenus Larsen………………………………………………………………………………36 
Rushmore, Dennis m. Winifred Stout…………………………………………………..271 
Russell, Clyde m. Reta Trowbridge…………………………………………………………..264 
Sagendorf, Agnes m. Lyman Saxton…………………………………………………………183 



Marriages 

Salisbury, Ruth m. Phillip Witt………………………………………………………………………………41 
Sanborn, John m. Margery Marie………………………………………………………………………182 
Sarns, Lt. Frank m. Kay Lambertson…………………………………………………………………….231 
Saxton, Lyman m. Agnes Sagendorf…………………………………………………………..183 
Saxton, Marion m. Kay Swanney…………………………………………………..47 
Sayles, Rita m. Elvin Joseph Ball…………………………………………………………..317 
Schlack, William m. Margaret Schmitz………………………………………………………..  320a 
Schlieske, Muriel m. Reo Johnson………………………………………………………………………………61 
Schmitz, Margaret m. William Schlack……………………………………………… 320a 
Schmitz, Cpl. Joseph m. Della Schroeder……………………………………………………..283 
Schnick, August m. Mable O’Brien………………………………………………………………189 
Schultz, Huga m. Ruth Smith…………………………………………………………………………………….46 
Seat, LeRoy m. Kathryn Ridge………………………………………………………………………..134a 
Seat, Marguerite m. Lawrence Wedderburn…………………………………………………………10 
Secoy, LeRoy m. Luella Engebretsen…………………………………………………….143b 
Shelly, Donna m. Seaman 1st C Charles Smith……………………………………………………….231 
Showers, Curtiss E. m. Rena Jensen………………………………………………………161 
Skutt, Lloyd Jr. m. Lorraine Olson…………………………………………………………299 
Slocum, Merrill m. Gladys Smith…………………………………………………………………184 
Smith, Charles m. Donna Shelly……………………………………………………….231 
Smith, Charles m. Mrs. Julia Niles………………………………………………………………………..306 
Smith, Francese m. Elwood Hill……………………………………………………………………..13 
Smith, L.D. m. Dorothy Beckley………………………………………………………………….129 
Smith, Ruth m. Hugo Schultz………………………………………………………………………………..46 
Sovereen, Evelyn m. Dr. James Armstrong………………………………………224 
Stanton, Kittie m. Orville Hanselman…………………………………………………………….227 
Stebbins, Goldie m. John Wagner, Jr………………………………………………….177 
Steinke, William m. Barbara Jean Burns………………………………….52 
Stephens, Clayton m. Nora Anderson………………………………………………………..174 
Stephens, Dorothy m. John Rasmussen……………………………………………………………..295 
Stephenson, Mary m. Carruthers, James……………………………….222a 
Sterling, Elizabeth m. Wm. Cornell…………………………………………………………200a 
Stevens, Donald m. Virginia Cooper………………………………………………..193 
Stevens, Harlon m. Edna Dennison……………………………………………………………….57 
Stewart, Daniel m. Amelia Finucane…………………………………………………….162 
Stewart, T.T. m. Orena Faling…………………………………………………………………….178 
Stine, Lucille m. Earl Kruger……………………………………………………………….117 
Stine, Nova m. Merton Hansen………………………………………………………………39 
Stinson, Edward m. Muriel Lyon……………………………………………………………………274 
Stout, Hugh m. Rosalie Jean Almy………………………………………………………………….233 
Stout, Winifred m. Dennis Rushmore…………………………………………………………………271 
Strang, Marjorie m. Carlton McDonald…………………………………………………………..57 



Marriages 

Sutton, Alice m. Clair Ellafrits…………………………………………………………………136 
Swanney, Kay m. Marion Saxton……………………………………………………………………………47 
Swarthout, Dorothy m. George Coulson……………………………………………………..214 
Swarthout, Elnor m. Archie Comstock………………………………………………………………102 
Swarthout, Ethel m. Adelbert Hellers………………………………………………………………………….171 
Swarthout, Lillian m. Millard Uphaus…………………………………………………………214 
Swarthout, Manley m. Pearl Eldred……………………………………………………………..148 
Taylor, Avery m. Merle Wood……………………………………………………………….25 
Taylor, Harold m. Fanny Bush…………………………………………………..98 
Taylor, Lloyd m. Catherine Drew…………………………………………………………73 
Taylor, Maxine m. Laurin Hill…………………………………………………………234 
Taylor, Neil m. Edwinna Schultz…………………………………………………………………….25 
Taylor, Richard m. Zora Caswell…………………………………………………………………………….73 
Thompson, Oliver Jr. m. Marian Miller…………………………………………………………..246b 
Thompson, Reva m. C.J. Hutson…………………………………………………………….160 
Thompson, Eva m. Riley Oles……………………………………………………………………..93 
Tobin, James m. Mable Lark……………………………………………………………………61 
Tobin, Margaret m. Frederic Ledger……………………………………………………………………96 
Todd, Margaret m. Sgt. Fred Church…………………………………………………..275 
Tronson, Ronald m. Charlotte Chafee…………………………………………………….198 
Trowbridge, Reta m. Clyde Russell…………………………………………………….264 
Waldo, June m. Kenneth Bellamy………………………………………………………..78 
Waldo, Rita m. Chester Mates……………………………………………………………………22 
Wandel, Laura m. Arthur Young……………………………………………………313 
Wanink, Foster m. Frances Behrenwald………………………………………………………….150 
Wanink, Treva m. Milan Black……………………………………………………………………….42 
Ward, Jarvis m. Lucy Russell…………………………………………………………………………….122 
Ward, Louis Jr. m. Ruth Palmer…………………………………………………………..185 
Ward, Mary m. Edward Ware…………………………………………………………….185 
Warner, Phyllis m. James J. Mudd………………………………………….220 
Watson, Jerry m. Maxine Cisler…………………………………………………………….163 
Watson, Agnes m. William Nelson……………………………………………………………54 
Wedderburn, Joyce m. Ivan Graham…………………………………………………………………195 
Wedderburn, Lawrence m. Marguerite Seat…………………………………………………………….10 
Wilkinson, Homer m. Olive Chapin……………………………………………………………………191 
Willison, Cleo m. Randall Johnson…………………………………………………..149 
Willison, Keith m. Mary Larsen…………………………………………………57 
Willison, Merle m. Arlene Loverin………………………………………………………185 
Willison, W.O. George A. Jr. m. Ltjg. Dorothy Dalee…………………………………………………..289 
Wilson, Mrs. Bud (shower)………………………………………………………………………265 
Wilson, Pfc. John m. Leah Joslin…………………………………………………..281 
Witmer, Anna m. Roe Hayes………………………………………………………………………..72 



Marriages 

Witt, Phillip m. Ruth Salisbury…………………………………………………………41 
Wood, Carl m. Dorothy Coldren…………………………………………………………254 
Wood, Josephine m. Lt. Harry Jackson…………………………………………………………………..281 
Woodard, Alan E. m. Phyllis Lasley……………………………………………………47 
Young, Arthur m. Laura Wandel…………………………………………………..313 
Young, Eleanor m. Roscoe Bissell………………………………………………………………….76 
Young, Elsie m. J.C. Ferris………………………………………………………………………………..99 
Young, Frances m. Charles Maxwell……………………………………………………………..49 
Young, Winifred m. Cpl. Jackson Edison…………………………………………………………………270 
Youngman, Betty m. David Overholt…………………………………………………………………….282 
Youngman, N.H. m. Jeannette K. Petersen………………………..227, 266a and 266b 
Youngquist, Barbara m. Jack Kelly……………………………………………………………………………314 
 
 
   


